

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12886 Version: 0 Name: Water line replacement/Sheriff's Dept.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/20/1999 In control: (R)Health and Justice Committee

On agenda: Final action: 10/4/1999

**Title:** Transferring \$30,000.00 within the 1999 Special Road and Bridge Fund to provide funding for a

cooperative project with the Parks and Recreation Department to replace a water line servicing the

Jackson County Sheriff's Department.

**Sponsors:** Terry Young

Indexes: PARKS + RECREATION, SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT, SPECIAL ROAD & BRIDGE FUND,

**TRANSFER** 

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/4/1999	0	(R)Health and Justice Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
10/4/1999	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
10/4/1999	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
9/28/1999	0	County Legislature	Go To 2nd Meeting	Pass
9/27/1999	0	(R)Health and Justice Committee	hold	Pass
9/21/1999	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
9/20/1999	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$30,000.00 within the 1999 Special Road and Bridge Fund to provide funding for a cooperative project with the Parks and Recreation Department to replace a water line servicing the Jackson County Sheriff's Department. RESOLUTION #12886, September 20, 1999

INTRODUCED BY Terry Young, County Legislator

WHEREAS, a transfer within the 1999 Special Road and Bridge Fund is necessary to provide funding for a cooperative project with the Parks and Recreation Department to replace a water line servicing the Jackson County Sheriff's Department; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive has recommended said transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be made within the 1999 Special Road

and Bridge Fund:

Department/Division Character/Description From To

Special Road and Bridge Fund

Sheriff's Department

004-4201-8120 Automobiles \$30,000

Special Road and Bridge Fund Road and Bridge Maintenance

004-4201-8060 Other Improvements \$30,000

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

File #: 12886, Version: 0					
	County Counselor				
Certificate of Passage					
	nat the attached resolution, Resolution #12886 of September 20, 1999 was duly passed on, 1999 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:	October			
Yeas8	80				
Abstaining	_0 Absent1				
Date	Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature				
Funds sufficient for this tra	insfer are available from the source indicated below.				
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	004-4201-8120				
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Special Road and Bridge Fund Sheriff's Department Automobiles				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$30,000.00				
Date	Director of the Department of Finance				